Set of 12 field-attachable LC connectors OS2 blue, with fiber holder

Set of 12 field-attachable LC connectors OS2 blue, with fiber holder,

compatible with all standard LC connectors and couplings. Neither adhesive nor electrical energy is required for simple assembly in less than 2 minutes. A set of field-attachable connectors includes: 12 x plug connector on mounting plate, 12 x bend protection sleeves, 12x protective hose for 250 μ fiber, 1 x plastic auxiliary template for assembly, 1 x plastic template for fastening the prepared fiber.

Typical specification values are 23 °C ± 5 °C.

Recommended tool (not included in delivery):

HS18-CLEAVER - Fibre breaking tool

39901.1 - Miller® Tri-Hole settling pliers

Version: plug (plug)

Connector type: LC

Connection type: Terminals

Ferrule material: Ceramic

Tensile strength: TIA/EIA 568-C.3

Operating temperature: -40°C - 75°C

Mechanical resistance: < 0.1 dB change, 500 mating cycles

Connector: IEC 61754-20

Suitable for fiber type: Singlemode

cable Ø: 0,9 mm

Colour: blue

Insertion loss: 0.5 dB

Return loss: > 55 dB

Make: EFB-Elektronik GmbH

Item no.: 53196.1